SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15954/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022 in SA No. 1766/2002 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

E. SUSEELA (DIED) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAKI AMMAL (DIED) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.98132/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY and (IA IN FILING IA No.98128/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.98144/2023-APPLICATION **FOR SUBSTITUTION** and No.98140/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.98129/2023-**EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.** and IA No.98152/2023-CONDONATION OF **SUBSTITUTION** APPLN. and No.98156/2023-**DELAY** ΙN **FILING** IA CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 19-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Singh, AOR

Ms. Theepa Murugesan, Adv.

Ms. Sanya Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

M/S. Ksn & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- In view of the order of notice dated 21.07.2023, learned counsel for the parties prays for time to seek instructions.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER